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PRIORITY CODES 

 LOW / INSTALLATION / one time, service, etc. 
 COMMON PART - functional parts, easily resupplied from AI 
 CRITICAL PART - 
 UNIQUE CRITICAL PART - parts available from factory only (Commercial Exclusive parts) 

 

Washer Dryer 

 

※Check parts list to obtain correct priority parts 

Priority Description Loc # 
 Display PCB F110 
 Main PCB A450 
 External Fuse F121 
 Pressure switch A410 
 Door switch A440 

Only up to Normal DD Hall Sensor K351 
 Inlet valve (cold) F160 
 Inlet valve (hot) F170 
 Drain Pump K340 
 Stator K350 
 Harness,Multi F120 
 Harness,Multi F140 
 Harness,Multi F130 
 Line Filter Assembly A485 
 Hose,Inlet A276 
 Hose,Inlet A275 
 Gasket K510 
 Damper kit (3 each) K610 
 Pump housing & filter K346 
 Chamber,Air K540 
 Gasket spring clamp (outer) A133 
 dispenser drawer (complete) F220 
 Rotor K360 
 Leg Assembly A220 

 

Priority Description Loc # 
 PCB Assembly,Main A130 
 Display PCB/user interface A120 
 Thermistor,NTC K550 
 Belt,Poly V K130 
 Motor Assembly,AC,Fan K610 
 Pulley Assembly,Motor K650 
 Switch, Belt K640 
 Pulley,Idle K651 
 Thermostat K560 
 Roller Assembly (w/shaft) K250 
 Filter Assembly,Lint K310 
 Igniter M160 
 Roller Assembly K251 
 Lifter (drum vane) K120 
 Leg A540 
 Tub Assembly,Drum K100 
 Stacking kit A900 
 Cable Assembly A601 
 LP kit M171 

 

WASHER Model Number 

     Giant-C Pro 
 

         GCWF1069***     

Giant-C Plus 
 

         GCWP1069*** 

Titan-C 
(Gravity 
Drain) 

TCW2013**2 

Titan-C   
(pump drain) 

TCW2013**1 

  
 

DRYER Model Number 
GIANT-C 

PLUS (ELEC) 
GDP1329*** 

GIANT-C 
PLUS (GAS) 

GDP1329*** 

Titan-C (GAS) 
TCD1820*G* 
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Giant-C Pro GCWF1069*** 
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Giant-C Pro GCWF1069*** 
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Base Model Giant-C PRO (GCWF1069) Common parts on all models

PLATINUM WASHER
Description Part Name SVC Loc Description Part Name SVC Loc Description Part Name SVC Loc

Manual Assembly,Owners AFN3511985 *001 Harness,Multi 6877ER1047X F120 Gasket 4036ER2004A K125

Box,Carton MAY67495001 *002 Harness,Single 6877ER3003X F121 Balance Weight 4866ER0007A K130

Spanner 3W20018B *003 Harness,Single 6877ER3003V F122 Screw,Customized 1SZZER4002A K131

Cabinet Assembly ABJ30921782 A100 Harness,Multi 6850EC2007H F130 Balance Weight 4866ER0004A K135

Cover,Rear 3550ER1028A A101 Harness,Multi 6877ER1016N F140 Cover,Tub 3550ER0004H K140

Bush 4830ER3001A A102 Harness,Single 6877ER3003B F145 Gasket 4036ER4001B K141

Holder 4930ER3014A A103 Valve Assembly,Inlet 5221ER1003A F160 Parts Assembly 383EER3001W K142

Bolt Assembly FAA31690704 A104 Valve Assembly,Inlet 5220FR2006H F170 Bolt,Common 4011FA4353B K143

Bolt Assembly FAA31690703 A105 Guide,Cover MEA61973302 F212 Float Assembly 4769ER4001B K190

Bolt Assembly FAA31690705 A106 Button,Control MBG62329501 F214 Heater Assembly AEG33121501 K320

Bracket,Hinge 4810ER3024A A107 Panel Assembly,Drawer AGL73137009 F220 Heater Assembly AEG33121528 K320

Cover,Cabinet 3550ER0045E A130 Cap,Siphone MBL62620901 F226 Motor Assembly,AC,Pump 4681EA2001T K340

Holder Assembly AEJ33026601 A131 Bellows 4738ER1004A F310 Hose,Connector 5214FR4006G K342

Clamp Assembly 2W20017E A133 Bellows 4738ER2002A F315 Casing,Pump 3108ER1001E K344

Hinge Assembly 4775ER2002E A140 Hose,Inlet 5214ER4003Z F323 Motor Assembly,AC,Pump EAU61383503 K345

Holder Assembly AEJ33026401 A141 Hose,Inlet 5214ER4001B F324 Parts Assembly 383EER2001A K346

Door Assembly ADC73648401 A150 Hose,Inlet 5214ER4001R F327 Stator Assembly AJB73816004 K350

Frame,Door(Outer) 3212ER0005A A151 Hose,Inlet 5214ER4003F F340 Rotor Assembly AHL72914402 K360

Frame,Door(Inner) 3212ER1016A A152 Hose,Connector MEJ62484601 F360 Bush,Rotor MBF62845101 K361

Handle 3650ER2004A A153 Hose,Connector MEJ62484602 F365 Spring,Hinge 4970FR2084P K410

Locker,Hook MFG62579001 A154 Hose Assembly,Drain 5215ER2002G F430 Holder 4930FR3040A K411

Handle 3650FA3489A A155 Hanger 3W50712A F432 Gasket 4986ER0004L K510

Parts Assembly AGM73610702 A156 Clamp 4861FR3068C F441 Connector,Nozzle MCD62387102 K512

Base Assembly,Cabinet 3041ER0001C A200 Clamp 4861FR3068E F461 Guide,Water 4974ER3008A K516

Bracket,Base 4810ER3006A A201 Clamp 4861FR3068A F462 Bellows 4738ER1002A K520

Leg Assembly AFC72755401 A220 Clamp 4860FR3092D F463 Clamp Assembly 4861ER2001D K530

Hose,Inlet(hot) 5215FD3715U A275 Clamp 4860FR3092C F464 Clamp Assembly 4861ER2001F K530

Inlet hose(cold) 5215FD3715V A276 Clamp 4860FR3092K F464 Chamber,Air 3504ER3002A K540

Case 3110ER2016A A300 Clamp 4860FR3092H F465 Hose,Inlet 5214FR4125N K550

Cap,Drain Hose 5006ER3009A A303 Clamp 4861FR3068E F468 Hose,Connector 5214FR4058Y K570

Cap,Cover 5006ER2012G A310 Tub Assembly,Outer AJQ73413811 K105 Connector,Hose 4932ER4007B K571

Switch Assembly,Pressure 6601ER1006G A410 Tub Assembly,Drum(Inner) 3045ER1017L K110 Clamp 4861FR3068A K572

Power Cord Assembly 6411ER1006V A430 Lifter Assembly AFH72909001 K111 Parts Assembly 383EER3001J K610

Switch Assembly,Locker EBF61315802 A440 Spider 4434ER0002J K115 Hinge 4774FR3118B K611

PCB Assembly,Main EBR81121307 A450 Bolt,Common 4011FA4353E K117 Connector,Hose MCD63787601 M500

Cover,Protect 3550ER1032A A455 Bearing,Ball MAP61913708 K121 Clamp 4861FR3068P M505

PCB Assembly,Sub EBR81083402 A480 Bearing,Ball MAP61913707 K122 Clamp 4861FR3068K M506

Filter Assembly EAM62891002 A485 Bolt Assembly 4040FR4051C K123

SPECIFIC PARTS USED ON OTHER VARIATIONS OF BASE MODEL  CONTINUED ON THE NEXT PAGE

Commercial Product PartsList LG Commercial Laundry Parts Master Book

Parts List: Washer



GCWF1069
FUSEABLE PLATINUM WASHER VARIATIONS
※ Apart from the variation parts, other parts are identical to the Base Model.

CARD  SINGLE   GCWF1069CS3 CARD STACKING GCWF1069CD3

Description Part Name
SVC 

Loc
Description Part Name SVC Loc

Plate Assembly,Top AGU30071279 A110 Plate Assembly,Top Same as QD3 A110

Cover,Guide MCK62998501 A117 Cover,Guide MCK62998501 A117

Lid Assembly AFG73189701 A160 Frame Assembly 3211ER1001S A390

Cap,Screw MBL65796901 A161 PCB Assembly,Display EBR83442802 F110

Frame Assembly 3211ER1001S A390 Panel Assembly,Control AGL75092823 F210

PCB Assembly,Display EBR83442801 F110 Panel Assembly,drawer AGL73137009 F220

Panel Assembly,Control AGL75092825 F210 Cap,siphone MBL62620901 F226

Dispenser Assembly ACZ55907504 F300 Dispenser Assembly 4925ER1021B F300

Box Assembly,Detergent AAZ68565002 F301 Connector,Hose 4932ER4008B F329

Hose,Inlet 5214ER4001A F326 Frame,Body MDQ63616301 M410

Hose,Connector 5214FR4058D F329

Frame,Body MDQ63560502 M410

COIN SINGLE GCWF1069QS3 COIN STACKING GCWF1069QD3

Description Part Name
SVC 

Loc
Description Part Name SVC Loc

Plate Assembly,Top AGU30071278 A110 Plate Assembly,Top AGU30071271 A110

Lid Assembly AFG73189701 A160 Frame Assembly 3211ER1001J A390

Cap,Screw MBL65796901 A161 PCB Assembly,Display EBR83442802 F110

Frame Assembly 3211ER1001S A390 Panel Assembly,Control AGL75092820 F210

PCB Assembly,Display EBR83442801 F110 Panel Assembly,drawer AGL73137009 F220

Panel Assembly,Control AGL75092858 F210 Cap,siphone MBL62620901 F226

Dispenser Assembly ACZ55907504 F300 Dispenser Assembly 4925ER1021B F300

Box Assembly,Detergent AAZ68565002 F301 Connector,Hose 4932ER4008B F329

Hose,Inlet 5214ER4001A F326 Frame,Body MDQ63616301 M410

Hose,Connector 5214FR4058D F329

Frame,Body MDQ63560502 M410

Parts List: Giant-C Pro Variations 

LG Commercial Laundry Parts Master 
Commercial Product Parts 



 

 

 

Giant-C Plus GCWP1069*** 
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Giant-C Plus GCWP1069*** 
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Giant-C PLUS GCWP1069*** 
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Base Model Giant-C PLUS GCWP1069 Common parts on all models

PLATINUM WASHER
Description Part Name SVC Loc Description Part Name SVC Loc Description Part Name SVC Loc

Manual Assembly,Owners AFN3511985 *001 Harness,Multi 6877ER1047X F120 Gasket 4036ER2004A K125

Box,Carton MAY67495001 *002 Harness,Single 6877ER3003X F121 Balance Weight 4866ER0007A K130

Spanner 3W20018B *003 Harness,Single 6877ER3003V F122 Screw,Customized 1SZZER4002A K131

Cabinet Assembly ABJ30921782 A100 Harness,Multi 6850EC2007H F130 Balance Weight 4866ER0004A K135

Cover,Rear 3550ER1028A A101 Harness,Multi 6877ER1016N F140 Cover,Tub 3550ER0004H K140

Bush 4830ER3001A A102 Harness,Single 6877ER3003B F145 Gasket 4036ER4001B K141

Holder 4930ER3014A A103 Valve Assembly,Inlet 5221ER1003A F160 Parts Assembly 383EER3001W K142

Bolt Assembly FAA31690704 A104 Valve Assembly,Inlet 5220FR2006H F170 Bolt,Common 4011FA4353B K143

Bolt Assembly FAA31690703 A105 Guide,Cover MEA61973302 F212 Float Assembly 4769ER4001B K190

Bolt Assembly FAA31690705 A106 Button,Control MBG62329501 F214 Heater Assembly AEG33121501 K320

Bracket,Hinge 4810ER3024A A107 Panel Assembly,Drawer AGL73137009 F220 Heater Assembly AEG33121528 K320

Cover,Cabinet 3550ER0045E A130 Cap,Siphone MBL62620901 F226 Motor Assembly,AC,Pump 4681EA2001T K340

Holder Assembly AEJ33026601 A131 Bellows 4738ER1004A F310 Hose,Connector 5214FR4006G K342

Clamp Assembly 2W20017E A133 Bellows 4738ER2002A F315 Casing,Pump 3108ER1001E K344

Hinge Assembly 4775ER2002E A140 Hose,Inlet 5214ER4003Z F323 Motor Assembly,AC,Pump EAU61383503 K345

Holder Assembly AEJ33026401 A141 Hose,Inlet 5214ER4001B F324 Parts Assembly 383EER2001A K346

Door Assembly ADC73648401 A150 Hose,Inlet 5214ER4001R F327 Stator Assembly AJB73816004 K350

Frame,Door(Outer) 3212ER0005A A151 Hose,Inlet 5214ER4003F F340 Rotor Assembly AHL72914402 K360

Frame,Door(Inner) 3212ER1016A A152 Hose,Connector MEJ62484601 F360 Bush,Rotor MBF62845101 K361

Handle 3650ER2004A A153 Hose,Connector MEJ62484602 F365 Spring,Hinge 4970FR2084P K410

Locker,Hook MFG62579001 A154 Hose Assembly,Drain 5215ER2002G F430 Holder 4930FR3040A K411

Handle 3650FA3489A A155 Hanger 3W50712A F432 Gasket 4986ER0004L K510

Parts Assembly AGM73610702 A156 Clamp 4861FR3068C F441 Connector,Nozzle MCD62387102 K512

Base Assembly,Cabinet 3041ER0001C A200 Clamp 4861FR3068E F461 Guide,Water 4974ER3008A K516

Bracket,Base 4810ER3006A A201 Clamp 4861FR3068A F462 Bellows 4738ER1002A K520

Leg Assembly AFC72755401 A220 Clamp 4860FR3092D F463 Clamp Assembly 4861ER2001D K530

Hose,Inlet(hot) 5215FD3715U A275 Clamp 4860FR3092C F464 Clamp Assembly 4861ER2001F K530

Inlet hose(cold) 5215FD3715V A276 Clamp 4860FR3092K F464 Chamber,Air 3504ER3002A K540

Case 3110ER2016A A300 Clamp 4860FR3092H F465 Hose,Inlet 5214FR4125N K550

Cap,Drain Hose 5006ER3009A A303 Clamp 4861FR3068E F468 Hose,Connector 5214FR4058Y K570

Cap,Cover 5006ER2012G A310 Tub Assembly,Outer AJQ73413811 K105 Connector,Hose 4932ER4007B K571

Switch Assembly,Pressure 6601ER1006G A410 Tub Assembly,Drum(Inner) 3045ER1017L K110 Clamp 4861FR3068A K572

Power Cord Assembly 6411ER1006V A430 Lifter Assembly AFH72909001 K111 Parts Assembly 383EER3001J K610

Switch Assembly,Locker EBF61315802 A440 Spider 4434ER0002J K115 Hinge 4774FR3118B K611

PCB Assembly,Main EBR81121307 A450 Bolt,Common 4011FA4353E K117 Connector,Hose MCD63787601 M500

Cover,Protect 3550ER1032A A455 Bearing,Ball MAP61913708 K121 Clamp 4861FR3068P M505

PCB Assembly,Sub EBR81083402 A480 Bearing,Ball MAP61913707 K122 Clamp 4861FR3068K M506

Filter Assembly EAM62891002 A485 Bolt Assembly 4040FR4051C K123

SPECIFIC PARTS USED ON OTHER VARIATIONS OF BASE MODEL  CONTINUED ON THE NEXT PAGE

Commercial Product PartsList LG Commercial Laundry Parts Master Book

Parts List: Washer



 
 

 

 
※ Apart from the variation parts, other parts are identical to the Base Model. 

Giant-C Plus Silver Variations      
GCWP1069CS3  CARD SINGLE 

 
Description Part Name SVC Loc 

Cabinet Assembly ABJ30921774 A100 

Plate Assembly,Top AGU30071279 A110 

Cover,Guide MCK62998501 A117 

Lid Assembly AFG73189701 A160 

Cap,Screw MBL65796901 A161 

Frame Assembly 3211ER1001S A390 

PCB Assembly,Main EBR81121307 A450 

Filter Assembly EAM62891001 A485 

PCB Assembly,Display EBR64458135 F110 

Harness,Multi 6877ER1047V F120 

Panel Assembly,Control AGL75092825 F210 

Dispenser Assembly ACZ55907501 F300 

Hose,Inlet 5214ER4001A F326 

Hose,Connector 5214FR4058D F329 

Frame,Body MDQ63560502 M410 

 

Giant-C Plus Silver Variations 
GCWP1069QD3 COIN STACKING 

 

Description Part Name SVC Loc 

Cabinet Assembly ABJ30921774 A100 

PCB Assembly,Main EBR81121307 A450 

Filter Assembly EAM62891001 A485 

PCB Assembly,Display EBR64458134 F110 

Harness,Multi 6877ER1047V F120 

Dispenser Assembly 4925ER1021A F300 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Washer 

Parts 

Giant-C Plus Silver Variations 
GCWP1069QS3 COIN SINGLE 

 
Description Part Name SVC Loc 

Cabinet Assembly ABJ30921774 A100 

Plate Assembly,Top AGU30071278 A110 

Lid Assembly AFG73189701 A160 

Cap,Screw MBL65796901 A161 

Frame Assembly 3211ER1001S A390 

PCB Assembly,Main EBR81121307 A450 

Filter Assembly EAM62891001 A485 

PCB Assembly,Display EBR64458135 F110 

Harness,Multi 6877ER1047V F120 

Panel Assembly,Control AGL75092824 F210 

Dispenser Assembly ACZ55907501 F300 

Box Assembly,Detergent AAZ68565002 F301 

Hose,Inlet 5214ER4001A F326 

Hose,Connector 5214FR4058D F329 

Frame,Body MDQ63560502 M410 

 

Giant-C Plus Silver Variations 
GCWP1069CD3 CARD STACKING 

 
Description Part Name SVC Loc 

Cabinet Assembly ABJ30921774 A100 

Cover,Guide MCK62998501 A117 

Frame Assembly 3211ER1001S A390 

PCB Assembly,Main EBR81121307 A450 

Filter Assembly EAM62891001 A485 

PCB Assembly,Display EBR64458134 F110 

Harness,Multi 6877ER1047V F120 

Panel Assembly,Control AGL75092823 F210 

Dispenser Assembly 4925ER1021A F300 
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